ChroMedX Appoints Raj Kailasanathan as Executive Vice President Corporate Finance

Toronto, Ontario--(Newsfile Corp. - March 19, 2018) - ChroMedX Corp. (the "**Company**") (CSE: CHX) (OTCQB: CHXIF) (FSE: EIY2), developer of the HemoPalm Handheld Blood Analyzer Platform, is pleased to announce the appointment of Raj Kailasanathan as ChroMedX Corp. Executive Vice President, Corporate Finance.

Mr. Kailasanathan joins ChroMedX as a seasoned finance executive with over 20 years experience in the private and public industry in Asia and North America. Prior to joining ChroMedX Corp., Raj was CFO at the innovative Toronto-based Medical Devices Product Development and Contract Manufacturing organization, Kangaroo Group, Where he led finance and accounting functions and was instrumental in preparing the company for sale in April 2017 to Starfish Medical.

"It is a great pleasure to welcome Raj to ChroMedX as part of our expanded executive team. He will play a crucial role in the management and strategy of financial operations as ChroMedX grows." said Lahav Gil, CEO & Director, ChroMedX Corp. "

Prior to joining Kangaroo, Raj acted as Director of Finance and Corporate Treasurer at TSX listed company Real Matters Inc.

"I am thrilled to have the opportunity to be part of the team and to contribute to the growth and evolution of ChroMedX, said Raj Kailansanathan, EVP Corporate Finance, ChroMedX Corp. "This is an exciting time for all involved and I'd like to thank Lahav and the board of directors for this appointment."

About Raj Kailasanathan

Mr. Kailasanathan is a seasoned finance professional with more than 24 years of progressive experience in Asia and North America. Over the last 10 years Raj has served in executive positions for several companies in the MedTech and FinTech sectors.

Prior to joining ChroMedX Corp., Raj was the CFO at Kangaroo Group where he led the finance and accounting functions for the company. His insight, relationship management and negotiating skills assisted in the growth of the company, which eventually lead to its sale in April 2017. Prior to Kangaroo Group Raj was Director of Finance and Corporate Treasurer at the TSX listed company Real Matters Inc.

Raj is committed and passionate about maximizing long-term shareholder value, entrepreneurism, innovation, growth initiatives, and maintaining a high level of integrity and transparency.

The Company also announces that it has granted an aggregate of 300,000 options to purchase common shares of the Company exercisable at today's closing price per share and expiring on March 20, 2023, to certain directors, officers and consultants of the Company.

ChroMedX News & Disclosure

Parties interested in keeping abreast of latest news and updates can subscribe on the Home and News pages on the Company's website at www.ChroMedX.com

About ChroMedX Corp.

ChroMedX Corp. is a medical technology company focused on the development of novel, handheld medical devices for diagnostic testing at the patient's bedside.

HemoPalm, the Company's lead product is the only handheld blood analysis system which combines Blood Gases & Electrolytes with full CO-oximetry. It has a single-use cartridge/handheld reader format, providing the simplest, most rapid and accurate testing process for use in management of critical care patients. Current blood gas systems require purchase of a second device to carry out CO-oximetry measurements. In addition, HemoPalm has the ability to draw capillary blood directly from pin-prick sites into the cartridge, as an alternative to the commonly required, risk-associated arterial blood draws.

ChroMedX Corp. technologies are protected by the Company's issued and pending patents, covering blood/plasma/serum collection, and processing and analysis.

Website: www.chromedx.com

Contact:

W. Clark Kent President & Director ChroMedX Corp. Office. 647-872-9982 ext. 2 TF. 1-844-247-6633 ext. 2 investor.relations@chromedx.com

REVIEWED OR ACCEPT RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ADEQUACY OR ACCURACY OF THIS RELEASE.

Forward-looking Information Cautionary Statement

Except for statements of historic fact, this news release contains certain "forward-looking information" within the meaning of applicable securities law. Forward-looking information is frequently characterized by words such as "plan", "expect", "project", "intend", "believe", "anticipate", "estimate" and other similar words, or statements that certain events or conditions "may" or "will" occur. Forward-looking statements are based on the opinions and estimates at the date the statements are made, and are subject to a variety of risks and uncertainties and other factors that could cause actual events or results to differ materially from those anticipated in the forward-looking statements including, but not limited to delays or uncertainties with regulatory approvals, including that of the CSE. There are uncertainties inherent in forward-looking information, including factors beyond the Company's control. The Company undertakes no obligation to update forward-looking information if circumstances or management's estimates or opinions should change except as required by law. The reader is cautioned not to place undue reliance on forward-looking statements. Additional information identifying risks and uncertainties that could affect financial results is contained in the Company's filings with Canadian securities regulators, which filings are available at www.sedar.com